supporting the educational and other activities of various entities, including the College. The Foundation solicits donations
and awards scholarships, including substantial scholarships to students not attending the College.

The Foundation remitted restricted gifts of approximately $762,000 and $480,000 to the College during the years ended
August 31, 2024 and 2023, respectively. During the fiscal year, the College furnished certain services, such as office space,
utilities, and some staff assistance, to the Foundation. The amount of such services provided by the College has not been
determined.

Note 24 – Restatement – Correction of Error

During the year, the College inadvertently improperly recorded funds held for others. Presented in accordance with GASB
Statement No. 100, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections—an Amendment of GASB Statement No. 62, the College had
the following prior period adjustments:

Previously Stated Error Restated
August 31, 2023 Correction August 31, 2023

Total Assets 255,893,787$   -$   255,893,787$
Deferred Outflows 20,198,501   -   20,198,501
Total Liabilities 224,121,940   (3,355,688)   220,766,252
Deferred Inflows 23,660,809   -   23,660,809
Net Position 28,309,539$   3,355,688$   31,665,227$

Previously Stated Restated
For Year Ended Error For Year Ended
August 31, 2023 Correction August 31, 2023

Operating Revenues 44,853,940$   -$   44,853,940$
Operating Expenses (110,481,393)   3,355,688   (107,125,705)
Non-Operating Revenues 62,054,364   -   62,054,364
Other Revenue 7,213   -   7,213
Change in Net Position (3,565,876)$   3,355,688$   (210,188)$

Note 25 - Subsequent Events

Management has evaluated subsequent events through November 19, 2024, the date which the financial statements were
available to be issued.

 58 Amarillo College 2024 AFR

 59 Amarillo College 2024 AFR

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

 60 Amarillo College 2024 AFR

  61  Amarillo College 2024 AFR

AMARILLO COLLEGE
SCHEDULE OF COLLEGE’S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF NET PENSION LIABILITY
TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

Last Ten Measurement Years

Measurement Years Ended August 31, 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019
District's proportionate share of collective net pension